

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>ARBAP No.63 of 2023  <u><b>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, A.C.J.</b></u></p> <p>Mr. Vikas Bahuguna, Advocate for the applicant.  Mr. Naresh Pant, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p>2. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that all the senior officers of National Highways &amp; Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. are busy in relief and rescue work in Uttarakashi, where under construction tunnel named as 'Silkyara Tunnel' caved in and some 41 workers have been trapped. On his request, list on 05.01.2024.</p> <p>3. On the next date of listing, learned counsel for the respondents shall apprise the Court about compliance of order dated 13.10.2023. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, A.C.J.)</b>  24.11.2023</p> <p><i>Arpan</i></p>